PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI129426

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Entity Conversion and Change of Name |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| PGT Innovations, Inc. | 03/28/2024 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | PGT Innovations, LLC |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 2550 Interstate Drive |
| Internal Address: | Suite 400 |
| City: | Harrisburg |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 17110 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 11174668 |
| Application Number: | 16751091 |
| Application Number: | 17378036 |
| Application Number: | 17495591 |
| Application Number: | 17500109 |
| Application Number: | 17538887 |
| Application Number: | 18205398 |
| Patent Number: | 10267086 |
| Patent Number: | 10415302 |
| Patent Number: | 10927578 |
| Patent Number: | 10927579 |
| Patent Number: | 11008805 |
| Patent Number: | 11098511 |
| Patent Number: | 11098514 |
| Patent Number: | 11414886 |
| Patent Number: | 11597601 |
| Patent Number: | 11603694 |
| Patent Number: | 11613921 |
| Patent Number: | 11702876 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 066946 FRAME: 0139

508466441

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 11739585 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124552592

Email: jmull@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Courtney Welshimer

Address Line 1: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 004241/0005 |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JASON MULL |
| SIGNATURE: | JASON MULL |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/28/2024 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=PGT Innovations, LLC-DE-Formation#page1.tif source=PGT Innovations, LLC-DE-Formation#page2.tif source=PGT Innovations, LLC-DE-Formation#page3.tif source=PGT Innovations, LLC-DE-Formation#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066946 FRAME: 0140

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PGT INNOVATIONS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PGT

INNOVATIONS, INC." TO "PGT INNOVATIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2024, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK

P.M.

THE STATE OF THE S

3740719 8100V SR# 20241206261

Date: 03-28-24

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203136417

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

| 1.) The jui | 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Delaware</u> | |
|-------------|--|--|
| | | |
| | | |
| 2.) The jur | risdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Delaware</u> | |
| | | |
| 3) The de | te the corporation first formed is <u>December 16, 2003</u> . | |
| 5.) 1110 ua | te the corporation hist formed is <u>December 10, 2005</u> . | |
| | | |
| 4.) The na | me of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is | |
| | nnovations, Inc. | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | me of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of | |
| roma | tion is PGT Innovations, LLC | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | ESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the | |
| 28 | day of March, A.D.2024. | |
| | DocuSigned by: | |
| | By: | |
| | Authorized Person | |
| | Name: Mathew DeSoto | |
| | Print or Type | |

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:05 PM 03/28/2024
FILED 12:05 PM 03/28/2024
SR 20241206261 - File Number 3740719

PATENT REEL: 066946 FRAME: 0142





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PGT

INNOVATIONS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH

DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2024, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

SERVICE AND SERVIC

3740719 8100V SR# 20241206261

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203136417

Date: 03-28-24

PATENT REEL: 066946 FRAME: 0143

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

| • First: The name of the limited liability comp | any is |
|--|---|
| PGT Innovations, LLC | |
| • Second: The address of its registered office is | n the State of Delaware is |
| 1209 Orange Street in the | he City of Wilmington |
| Zip Code 19801 . | |
| The name of its Desistand egent at such as | Idraga ia |
| The name of its Registered agent at such ac The Corporation Trust Company | |
| The Corporation Trust Company | |
| • Third: (Insert any other matters the members | s determine to include herein.) |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have ex | ecuted this Certificate of Formation this |
| 28 day of March , 2024 | • |
| | — DocuSigned by: |
| | |
| В | y: PLANT De Sotto y: R2275A24872C422 Authorized Person(s) |
| | Authorized Person(s) |
| N | ame:_Mathew DeSoto |
| | Typed or Printed |

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:05 PM 03/28/2024
FILED 12:05 PM 03/28/2024
SR 20241206261 - File Number 3740719

41206261 - File Number 3740719 PATENT
RECORDED: 03/28/2024 REEL: 066946 FRAME: 0144